i) Manufacturer Authorized Form (MAF) and declaration about back-to-back support from 

respective OEMs as per Annexure-XI. 
j) Declaration about non-blacklisting as per Annexure-IV 
k) Documentary evidence like certificate from customers or copies of Purchase Orders etc. or 

certificate as per Annexure-V 
l) EMD: Rs.89,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakhs only) in form of a Bank Guarantee as per 

Annexure-VI. 
m) Pre-contract Integrity Pact as per enclosed Annexure XVI. 
n) This list is not exhaustive but only indicative. The bidder should refer to the bid document for 

all requirements to be submitted with the eligibility bid.